PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrea Urban	08/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cognis Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09913378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)628-1345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-628-1016

Email: marlene.capreri@cognis-us.com

Correspondent Name: Cognis Corporation
Address Line 1: 300 Brookside Avenue

Address Line 2: Daniel S. Ortiz

Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H3954 PCT/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marlene Capreri

Total Attachments: 2

source=H3954-assignment#page1.tif source=H3954-assignment#page2.tif

10.00

PATENT REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0065

Serial Number: 09/913,378

PATENT

Case H 3954 PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, _I , _Andrea Urban _, citizen(s) of Germany and resident(s) of __Bruderweg 19, 67069 Ludwigshafen, Germany; have invented certain new and useful improvement in USE OF EMULSIONS AS IMPREGNATING AGENTS AND __REVIVING AGENTS _ for which _I have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT International Application Number __PCT/EP00/00904 ____ on __February 4, 2000 ___, designating the United States of America and various other countries;

WHEREAS, Cognis Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG (Cognis) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

1

PATENT REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0066

Serial Number: 09/913,378

AND, __i_ hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Cognis as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, _ I _ have hereunto set _ my _ hand as of the following date.

Andrea Usa Date 15.08.206.

2